COOK
Gravity Ventilation
Gravity Vents
egaP
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2-3
Gravity Ventilation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4-5
Mechanical Ventilation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-8

F Sq.
V Sq.
Insulation
W Sq.
Roof Opening
Optional
Damper Tray
9-1/2"
1-1/2"
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is required. Sound curbs available for most sizes. Contact factory for dimensions.
PR/
TR LSUG
Catalog Number
F Sq. V Sq. W Sq. Roof
OpeningGalv. Alum.
8 - RCG-16 RCA-16 16-1/2 20-1/2 9-3/4 13-1/2
12 - RCG-18 RCA-18 18-1/2 22-1/2 11-3/4 15-1/2
16 - RCG-26 RCA-26 26-1/2 30-1/2 19-3/4 23-1/2
20 - RCG-30 RCA-30 30-1/2 34-1/2 23-3/4 27-1/2
24 24 RCG-34 RCA-34 34-1/2 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2
30 30 RCG-40 RCA-40 40-1/2 44-1/2 33-3/4 37-1/2
36 36 RCG-46 RCA-46 46-1/2 50-1/2 39-3/4 43-1/2
42 42 RCG-52 RCA-52 52-1/2 56-1/2 45-3/4 49-1/2
48 48 RCG-58 RCA-58 58-1/2 62-1/2 51-3/4 55-1/2
- 54 RCG-54 RCA-54 64-1/2 66-1/2 57-1/4 61-1/2
- 60 RCG-70 RCA-50 70-1/2 74-1/2 63-3/4 67-1/2
Curbs
Curb Construction Features
• Minimum 18 gauge galvanized steel (RCG) or .080 aluminum (RCA).
• 1-1/2”, 3 lbs. density thermal and acoustical insulation.